West Sussex County Council

Urgent Action

The following decision has been taken under the urgent action procedure by the Director of Law and Assurance, in consultation with the Chairman of the Central and South Mid Sussex County Local Committee and relevant Scrutiny Committee Chairman.

Decision Title & Ref No:	Community Initiative Funding - Urgent Action CSMS06(19/20)
Officer responsible for Decision	Tony Kershaw - Director of Law and Assurance
Committee	Central and South Mid Sussex County Local Committee
Decision published	19 February 2020
West Sussex Plan priority	Best Start in Life
Electoral Divisions	All in CSMS CLC area
Key Decision	No
Purpose	The Community Initiative Fund is a County Local Committee (CLC) administered fund that provides assistance to local community projects.
Decision	The Director of Law and Assurance, in consultation with the Chairman of the Central and South Mid Sussex County Local Committee and the Chairman of the Performance and Finance Scrutiny Committee, has used his delegated powers under Standing Order 3.45 to approve the following CIF Application • 461/CSMS – The Escape Youth Club, 'Opening costs', £750.00 – towards purchasing start-up equipment for the youth club launch.
Interest and nature of interest declared	None
Reason for urgency	The urgency of this matter is due to the project requiring the funds before the next meeting of the Committee.
Service Contact	Adam Chisnall, Democratic Services Officer - Tel: 033 022 28314
Democratic Services Contact	Adam Chisnall Tel: 033 022 28314
Background Papers	See report for details